

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p><u>BA1 No.1392 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>BA1 No.1393 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pradeep Lohani and Mr. Prabhat Kandpal, learned Brief Holders for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned State counsel seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file a supplementary counter affidavit specifically replying to paragraph nos. 4, 5, 6, 8 and 9 of the supplementary affidavit dated 03.09.2025 filed by the applicant, wherein it has been averred that the three police personnel had boarded a flight from Bombay to Delhi without obtaining prior permission from the concerned Department.</p> <p>4. List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 24.02.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p> |